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State/Territory/International 
Organization 

ATFM Task Force Members 
Names and Contact Details 

Remarks 

Cuba 
Habana FIR 

Jorge Centella Artola jorge.centella@iacc.avianet.cu  
Ricardo Martínez   ricardo.martinez@aeronav.avianet.cu  

 

Curacao 
Curacao FIR 

Jacques Lasten J.Lasten@dc-ansp.org  
Inberto Vos I.Vos@dc‐ansp.org  

 

Dominican Republic 
Santo Domingo FIR 

George A. Matthew george.matthew@idac.gov.do  
Roosevelt Peña  roosevelt.pena@idac.gov.do   

 

Haiti 
Port-au-Prince FIR 

Philippe Riche Pr5553@gmail.com Dasy Farano dasy.farano@ofnac.gouv.ht  
Desronvil Werner desronvil.werner@ofnac.gouv.ht Raymond Louis  rammondo66@hotmail.com  

 

Jamaica 
Kingston FIR 

Deano Ledford Deano.Ledford@jcaa.gov.jm   

Mexico 
 
 
Mexico FIR 
Mazatlán Oceanic FIR 

AFAC 
Álvaro Edgar Pérez Galindo aperegal@sct.gob.mx  
SENEAM   
Israel Zamora Nava jorgei.zam@gmail.com   
ATCO. Alejandro Valdés Souto Jefe ATFCMX alevaldes28@hotmail.com  
Sofía Patricia Manzo Espadas, ATM Manager Mérida SENEAM (ANSP) sptisha@hotmail.com 

 

Trinidad and Tobago 
Piarco FIR 

Curtis Fraser cfraser@caa.gov.tt   

United States 
FAA Command Center 

Greg Byus Greg.Byus@faa.gov  Rapporteur 

COCESNA 
Central America FIR 

 
Henry Reyes henry.reyes@cocesna.org  

 

IATA Marco Vidal vidalm@iata.org   
CANSO Kapri Kupper kapri.kupper@metronaviation.com   

State/Territory/International 
Organization 

ATFM Task Force Points of Contact 
Names and Contact Details 

Remarks 

Costa Rica Mario Sequeira msequeira@dgac.go.cr Fernando Naranjo fnaranjo@dgac.go.cr   
United States Midori Tanino Midori.Tanino@faa.gov   
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